

NORTH CAROLINA GENERAL ASSEMBLY
1977 SESSION

CHAPTER 1132
HOUSE BILL 1489

AN ACT TO INCREASE CERTAIN FEES CHARGED BY THE REGISTERS OF DEEDS.

The General Assembly of North Carolina enacts:

Section 1. The following subdivisions of G.S. 161-10(a), as they appear in the 1976 Replacement Volume 3D of the North Carolina General Statutes, are amended as indicated:

Subdivision (1). On line 3, delete "two dollars (\$2.00)" and insert "three dollars (\$3.00)".

Subdivision (2). On line 1, delete "seven dollars (\$7.00)" and insert "ten dollars (\$10.00)".

Subdivision (3). On lines 1 and 2, delete "seven dollars (\$7.00)" and insert "ten dollars (\$10.00)", and on line 2, delete "two dollars (\$2.00)" and insert "three dollars (\$3.00)".

Subdivision (16). On line 2, delete "fifty cents (50¢)" and insert "one dollar (\$1.00)".

Sec. 2. This act shall become effective July 1, 1978.

In the General Assembly read three times and ratified, this the 14th day of June, 1978.